AUGUST 2009 AS6C4008
512K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
A0 - A18 Address Inputs
DQ0 – DQ7 Data Inputs/Outputs
CE# Chip Enable Inputs
WE# Write Enable Input
OE# Output Enable Input

AUGUST 2009
512K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
AS6C4008
Alliance Organization VCC Package
Operating
Temp
Speed
ns
AS6C4008-55PCN 512k x 8 5V 32pin 600mil DIP
Commercial ~
0º C to 70º C 55
AS6C4008-55SIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin 450mil SOP
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55TIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin TSOP 1 (8 x 20 mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55STIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin sTSOP (8 x 13.4 mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55BIN 512k x 8 5V 36pin TFBGA (6mm x 8mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55ZIN 512k x 8 5V 32-pin 400mil TSOP 11
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 4008 - 55 X X N
low Device
Access
Package Options:
Temperature Range:
N = Lead
P = 32 pin 600 mil P-DIP
S = 32 pin 450 mil SOP
T = 32 pin TSOP 1 (8mm x 20 mm) C = Commercial
power Number Z = 32-pin 400mil TSOP 11 (0ºC to +70º C) Free ROHS
SRAM 40 = 4M ST = 32 pin sTSOP (8mm x 13.4 mm) I = Industrial Compliant
prefix 08 = by 8 Time B = 36 pin TFBGA (6mm x 8mm) (-40º to +85º C) Part
AUG09 v1.4 Alliance Memory Inc Page 14 of 14
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Alliance Memory:
  AS6C4008-55PCN  AS6C4008-55SIN  AS6C4008-55STIN  AS6C4008-55TIN  AS6C4008-55ZIN  AS6C4008-55PIN
AS6C4008-55BINTR  AS6C4008-55BIN  AS6C4008-55SINTR  AS6C4008-55ZINTR  AS6C4008-55TINTR  AS6C4008-
55STINR
	FEATURES
	PIN CONFIGURATION
	TRUTH TABLE
	DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	AC TEST CONDITIONS
	(1) READ CYCLE
	TIMING WAVEFORMS
	Address
	Dout
	Address
	CE#
	OE#
	Data Valid
	Address
	CE#
	WE#
	(4) High-Z
	(4)
	Din Data Valid
	Address
	CE#
	WE#
	(4) High-Z
	Din Data Valid
	DATA RETENTION CHARACTERISTICS
	DATA RETENTION WAVEFORM
	Vcc
	CE# ≧ Vcc-0.2V
	PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSION
	32 pin 450 mil SOP Package Outline Dimension
	32 pin 8mm x 13.4mm STSOP Package Outline Dimension
	36 ball 6mm × 8mm TFBGA Package Outline Dimension
	32-pin 400mil TSOP-Ⅱ Package Outline Dimension
	32 pin 600 mil P-DIP Package Outline Dimension